

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1112-1113 OF 2005

PRATIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SHEKHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr. Shurodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted to file 'Terms of Settlement'.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master