

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1112-1113 OF 2005

PRATIBHA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SHEKHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report )

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Varma, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel on both sides that the dispute between

the parties has been settled amicably out of the Court. They have also filed  
is terms of settlement which is taken on record. Transfer petition  
disposed of in terms of the compromise.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1112-1113 OF 2005

DR. PRATIBHA SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

Versus

RAJIV SHEKHAR SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel on both sides that the dispute  
between the parties has been settled amicably out of the Court. They  
have also filed terms of settlement which is taken on record.

Transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the compromise.

.....J.

( H.K. SEMA )

New Delhi;

.....J.

May 07, 2007.

( LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA )